1
KSE - CD        8D28 NP - 100 N C
Lead-free
C
F- direction (typ.)
KSE-CD8D
SMD Power Inductors
& ,
KSE - Brand
2
KSE-CD8D
3
Part Number
L
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz/V)
DCR Max.
(Ω)
IDC Max.
(A)
1.0 100/0.25 0.011 6.50
KSE-CD8D28NP-2R5NC 2.5 100/0.25 0.016 4.50
KSE-CD8D28NP-3R3NC 3.3 100/0.25 0.019 4.00
KSE-CD8D28NP-4R7NC 4.7 100/0.25 0.025 3.40
KSE-CD8D28NP-7R3NC 7.3 100/0.25 0.039 2.80
KSE-CD8D28NP-100NC 10 100/0.25 0.047 2.50
KSE-CD8D28NP-150NC 15 100/0.25 0.069 1.90
KSE-CD8D28NP-220NC 22 100/0.25 0.099 1.60
KSE-CD8D28NP-330NC 33 100/0.25 0.156 1.30
KSE-CD8D28NP-470NC 47 100/0.25 0.195 1.15
KSE-CD8D28NP-680NC 68 100/0.25 0.286 0.92
KSE-CD8D28NP-101MC 100 100/0.25 0.430 0.75
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
L
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz/V)
DCR Max.
(Ω)
IDC Max.
(A)
KSE-CD8D38NP-1R8NC 1.8 100/0.25 0.016 7.00
KSE-CD8D38NP-2R5NC 2.5 100/0.25 0.018 6.50
KSE-CD8D38NP-3R3NC 3.3 100/0.25 0.024 5.00
KSE-CD8D38NP-4R7NC 4.7 100/0.25 0.029 4.60
KSE-CD8D38NP-6R0NC 6.0 100/0.25 0.032 4.20
KSE-CD8D38NP-100NC 10 100/0.25 0.048 3.00
KSE-CD8D38NP-150NC 15 100/0.25 0.067 2.75
KSE-CD8D38NP-220NC 22 100/0.25 0.105 2.30
KSE-CD8D38NP-330NC 33 100/0.25 0.157 1.75
KSE-CD8D38NP-470NC 47 100/0.25 0.189 1.52
KSE-CD8D38NP-680NC 68 100/0.25 0.290 1.30
KSE-CD8D38NP-101MC 100 100/0.25 0.410 1.05
Note:
L: inductance
Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%
IDC:DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 35% from its value without current;
KSE-CD8D28NP-1R0NC
KSE-CD8D
4
Part Number
L
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz/V)
DCR Max.
(Ω)
IDC Max.
(A)
KSE-CD8D43NP-1R0NC 1.0 100/0.25 0.010 8.50
KSE-CD8D43NP-1R2NC 1.2 100/0.25 0.013 8.00
KSE-CD8D43NP-2R2NC 2.2 100/0.25 0.014 7.00
KSE-CD8D43NP-3R9NC 3.9 100/0.25 0.019 5.90
KSE-CD8D43NP-4R7NC 4.7 100/0.25 0.022 5.60
KSE-CD8D43NP-6R8NC 6.8 100/0.25 0.025 4.40
KSE-CD8D43NP-100NC 10 100/0.25 0.036 4.00
KSE-CD8D43NP-150NC 15 100/0.25 0.053 2.90
KSE-CD8D43NP-220NC 22 100/0.25 0.075 2.60
KSE-CD8D43NP-330NC 33 100/0.25 0.125 2.20
KSE-CD8D43NP-470NC 47 100/0.25 0.150 1.80
KSE-CD8D43NP-680NC 68 100/0.25 0.240 1.50
KSE-CD8D43NP-101MC 100 100/0.25 0.360 1.30
Note:
L: inductance
Tolerance：N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%
IDC：DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 35% from its value without current;
KSE-CD8D